503928326 07/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3974980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL MUTH	07/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALASKA CONSUMER OIL AND GAS, LLC
Street Address:	9138 ARLON ST., SUITE 294
City:	ANCHORAGE
State/Country:	ALASKA
Postal Code:	99507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9262526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 298-9888

Email: angela.deoliveira@klaaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAAS, LAW, O'MEARA & MALKIN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 8704 YATES DR., SUITE 125

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MUTH US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA DEOLIVEIRA
SIGNATURE:	/Angela DeOliveira/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Alaska Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039238 FRAME: 0288 503928326

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Karl Muth ("Assignor"), is the inventor and owner of U.S. Patent Number 9,262,526, issued on February 16, 2016, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMPILING SEARCH RESULTS USING INFORMATION REGARDING LENGTH OF TIME USERS SPEND INTERACTING WITH INDIVIDUAL SEARCH RESULTS (the "Patent"). Assignor has agreed and hereby agrees to assign to ALASKA CONSUMER OIL AND GAS, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company with an address of 9138 Arlon St., Suite 294, Anchorage, AK 99507, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Patent and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, divisionals, renewals of and substitutes for the application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting the Patent and said invention(s) or improvement(s), to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignor in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to Assignee any and all Letters Patent which may be issued for said invention(s) or improvement(s).

Signed by: Dated: 7/1/6

Karl Muth (Assignor)

PATENT

REEL: 039238 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 07/22/2016